	RI 12 11		Patent Docket LE99
10-16-00	12-11	-2000	SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner \ 10154 submitted herewith.			cord the assignment document
Names of Conveying parties:		2. Name and add party:	ress of receiving
Kenneth J. Kledzik Jason C. Engle		purty.	Legacy Electronics, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying part(y)(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger		Mailing Address:	1001 Calle Amanecer San Clemente, CA 92673
		Street Address:	1001 Calle Amanecer San Clemente, CA 92673
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change	of Name		Sun Clemente, Cri 72073
[] Other Execution Date: <del>12 OCT 2000</del>   16 OCT 2000 JE		Additional name( attached? [ ] Y	s) and address(es) Yes [X] No
Document ID No.: Application serial number:/ Filing date: -13 OCT 2000 Attorney Docket No. LE99-03	6 OCT 2000 JE	( Tabel	09/688499
5. Name and address of party to wh correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:		patents involve	
Angus C. Fox, III 4093 N. Imperial Way Provo, UT 84604-6303		[ ] Previously su	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
20/2000 MAHMED1 00000007 09688435 C0581		[ ] Authorized to	
	•	8. Deposit accoun	nt number:
		Attach duplicate of deposit account	of this page if paying by
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and correct and any attached copy is a	belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and	
Angus C. Fox, III  Name of Person Signing  Total number of	Signature pages comprising cover sheet:		ber 12, 2000 Date

**PATENT REEL: 011309 FRAME: 0492** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: application of:	Attorney Docket No.: LE99-03CIP
Kenneth J. Kledzik, et al.	
Filed: Concurrently herewith	
For: ELECTRONIC MODULE HAVING CAN	OPY-TYPE CARRIERS

The Assignment is enclosed for recording.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Legacy Electronics, Inc. (the "Assignee," a corporation of California, having a place of business at 1001 Calle Amanecer, San Clemente, CA 92673, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled: ELECTRONIC MODULE HAVING CANOPY-TYPE CARRIERS; such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States of America;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths and/or declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011309 FRAME: 0493 Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)

| Date: 16.00 |
| Kenneth J. Kledzik |
| Date: 10-16-2003 |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA |
| Ss. |
| County of Orange |
| BEFORE ME, this 16 day of 0ct | 1999, personally appeared the above-named individuals, each of whom is to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the

**SEAL** 

same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

WARREN S. KUSHNICK
Comm. # 1148931
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Orange County
My Comm. Expires July 27, 2001

**RECORDED: 10/16/2000** 

Notary or Consular Officer

My Commission Expires: Jul 27 2001